
#  West Texas AM (1-3, 1-3 LSC) -vs- #  UT Dallas (3-1, 3-1 LSC)
02/06/2026 at Richardson, TX (UTD Baseball Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Klyng, Kasey (1-0)
Loss: Welbourne, Kanon (0-1)
HBP: Griffin, Cade, Robb, Christian, Klyng, Kasey
PB: Castellanos, Daniel (1), Fernandez, Nico (1)
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Jesse Segura First: Tim Barreras Third Base: Christian Wilson 
Start: 1:01 PM   Time: 3:09   Attendance: 316   Weather: Conditions: Sunny, WNW 9; Temp: 76F

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
West Texas AM 1 1 2 0 0 0 0 1 1 6 12 3
UT Dallas 0 0 0 2 2 0 0 0 3 7 12 2

West Texas AM 6

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Bunker, Brock lf 4 1 3 1 1 0 2
Police, Jacob 3b 4 0 1 0 1 0 0
Haynes, Timothy 1b 3 0 0 0 2 1 3
Castellanos, Daniel c 3 1 0 1 1 0 5
Hobdy, Jonluke dh 5 1 2 1 0 1 1
Reyes, Luis ss 5 1 1 2 0 1 0
Rackham, Zac 2b 3 1 1 0 1 0 0
Picciano, Anthony cf 5 1 2 0 0 0 1
Franklin, Will rf 2 0 1 1 0 1 0
    Thomas, Tristin PH/rf 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
Griffin, Cade p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Kettner, Riley p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Welbourne, Kanon p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Lake, Shea p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 35 6 12 6 6 4 12

HR: Reyes, Luis (1); Hobdy, Jonluke (1)
SH: Bunker, Brock (1); Thomas, Tristin (1)
SF: Castellanos, Daniel (1)
SB: Thomas, Tristin (1)
CS: Rackham, Zac (1)
HBP: Franklin, Will (1); Rackham, Zac (1)
E: Griffin, Cade (2); Reyes, Luis (1)
DP: 1

UT Dallas 7

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Garza, Albert 2b 5 1 1 0 0 1 0
Amoroso, Jake ss 5 2 3 1 0 0 0
Benavidez, Chris lf 3 0 2 1 1 1 0
McCown, Trent rf 5 1 3 2 0 1 0
    Peoples, Peyton PR 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Fernandez, Nico c 5 0 0 0 0 2 4
Miller, Alex dh 4 1 1 1 1 2 2
Hastings, Korson 1b 4 0 1 1 1 0 0
Montee, Jackson 3b 4 0 0 0 0 0 1
Wallace, Austin cf 3 1 1 0 1 0 1
Dean, David p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Nielsen, Luke p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Robb, Christian p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Hickman, Gavin p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Klyng, Kasey p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 38 7 12 6 4 7 8

2B: Amoroso, Jake (2); McCown, Trent (2); Miller, Alex (1)
SB: Wallace, Austin (1)
HBP: Benavidez, Chris (1)
E: Montee, Jackson (1); Benavidez, Chris (1)
DP: 1

West Texas AM IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Griffin, Cade 6.0 6 4 3 2 4 0 0 1 0 24 27 4 8 102
Kettner, Riley 2.0 2 0 0 1 2 0 0 0 0 8 9 3 1 40
Welbourne, Kanon (L, 0-1) 0.2 3 3 2 1 1 0 0 0 0 5 6 1 0 15
Lake, Shea 0.0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 5
Totals 12 7 5 4 7 0 0 1 0 38 43 8 9 162

UT Dallas IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Dean, David 2.1 5 4 4 4 1 0 0 0 0 10 15 3 2 58
Nielsen, Luke 2.2 3 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 11 11 2 3 39
Robb, Christian 1.0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 1 2 5 2 0 13
Hickman, Gavin 1.2 2 1 1 1 2 1 0 0 0 6 8 2 0 29
Klyng, Kasey (W, 1-0) 1.1 2 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 6 7 3 1 24
Totals 12 6 6 6 4 1 0 2 1 35 46 12 6 163



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

West Texas AM - Top of 1st WT utd
Bunker,Brock walked (3-1 BBKBB). 0 0
Police,Jacob singled up the middle (0-2 SS); Bunker,Brock advanced from first base to third base. 0 0
Haynes,Timothy struck out swinging (1-2 SBKS). 0 0
Castellanos,Daniel sacrifice fly to cf, RBI (3-2 BBBKK); Bunker,Brock scored. 1 0
Hobdy,Jonluke grounded out to short, ss to 1b (3-2 SBBBS). 1 0

UT Dallas - Bottom of 1st WT utd
Garza,Albert grounded out to the right side of the infield, 1b to p (2-2 KBBS). 1 0
Amoroso,Jake singled up the middle (2-2 KBBS). 1 0
Benavidez,Chris hit by pitch (3-2 KSBBB); Amoroso,Jake advanced to second base. 1 0
McCown,Trent struck out looking (3-2 BSBSBK). 1 0
Fernandez,Nico struck out swinging (1-2 BSSS). 1 0

West Texas AM - Top of 2nd WT utd
Reyes,Luis grounded out to second base, 2b to 1b (0-0). 1 0
Rackham,Zac walked (3-2 BBFBSB). 1 0
Picciano,Anthony singled down the right field line (2-0 BB); Rackham,Zac advanced from first base to third
base. 1 0
Franklin,Will singled down the right field line, RBI (1-1 BS); Rackham,Zac scored; Picciano,Anthony out at
third base, rf to ss to 3b. 2 0
Bunker,Brock singled to left center (3-2 BBBKF); Franklin,Will advanced to second base. 2 0
Bunker,Brock advanced to second base on a passed ball; Franklin,Will advanced to third base on a passed
ball. 2 0
Police,Jacob walked (3-0 BBBB). 2 0
Haynes,Timothy flied out to deep right field putout by rf (2-1 BBF). 2 0

UT Dallas - Bottom of 2nd WT utd
Miller,Alex grounded out to short, ss to 1b (1-1 BK). 2 0
Hastings,Korson flied out to cf (0-2 KSF). 2 0
Montee,Jackson grounded out to short, ss to 1b (0-0). 2 0

West Texas AM - Top of 3rd WT utd
Castellanos,Daniel walked (3-1 FBBBB). 2 0
Hobdy,Jonluke lined out to left center putout by lf (0-0). 2 0
Reyes,Luis homered to deep left field, 2RBI (0-0); Castellanos,Daniel scored from first base. 4 0
utd pitching change: Nielsen,Luke replaces Dean,David. 4 0
Rackham,Zac singled down the left field line (1-2 KKB). 4 0
Picciano,Anthony reached on a fielding error fielding by 3b by Montee,Jackson (E5) (1-1 KB); Rackham,Zac
advanced to second base. 4 0
Franklin,Will struck out looking (3-2 BBSSBK). 4 0
Rackham,Zac out caught stealing at third base, c to ss, picked off. 4 0

UT Dallas - Bottom of 3rd WT utd
Wallace,Austin singled to left field (2-2 BKSB). 4 0
Garza,Albert lined out to lf (0-1 K). 4 0
Amoroso,Jake grounded into double play to the right side of the infield, 1b to ss to p (1-0 B); Wallace,Austin
out on the play, 1b to ss, in a double play. 4 0

West Texas AM - Top of 4th WT utd
Bunker,Brock singled in the infield, bunt (1-1 BK). 4 0
Police,Jacob flied out to shallow left field putout by lf (1-1 BK). 4 0



Haynes,Timothy reached on a fielding error fielding by lf by Benavidez,Chris (E7) (0-1 S); Bunker,Brock
advanced to second base. 4 0
Castellanos,Daniel grounded into double play to second base, 2b to ss to 1b (1-0 B); Haynes,Timothy out on
the play, 2b to ss, in a double play. 4 0

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 1   Errors: 3   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

UT Dallas - Bottom of 4th WT utd
Benavidez,Chris walked (3-1 KBBBB). 4 0
McCown,Trent reached on a fielder's choice hit to short (0-2 KS); Benavidez,Chris out at second base, ss to
2b. 4 0
Fernandez,Nico reached on a fielding error fielding by ss by Reyes,Luis (E6) (0-0); McCown,Trent advanced
to second base. 4 0
Miller,Alex doubled to deep center field, RBI (1-0 B); McCown,Trent scored from second base;
Fernandez,Nico out at home, cf to 2b to c. 4 1
Hastings,Korson reached on a muffed throw muffed by p by Griffin,Cade (E1 A3) (1-1 FB); Miller,Alex scored
from second base, unearned; Hastings,Korson advanced from to second base on play and a throwing error
by Griffin,Cade (E1). 4 2
Montee,Jackson popped up to the infield putout by 2b (2-1 BBF). 4 2

West Texas AM - Top of 5th WT utd
Hobdy,Jonluke singled up the middle (0-1 K). 4 2
Reyes,Luis grounded out to the infield, p to 1b (2-1 BBF); Hobdy,Jonluke advanced to second base. 4 2
Rackham,Zac lined out to right center putout by cf (3-1 BBBK); Hobdy,Jonluke advanced to third base. 4 2
Picciano,Anthony grounded out to third base, 3b to 1b (2-0 BB). 4 2

UT Dallas - Bottom of 5th WT utd
Wallace,Austin walked (3-1 KBBBB). 4 2
Garza,Albert flied out to cf (0-1 S). 4 2
Wallace,Austin stole second base. 4 2
Amoroso,Jake doubled to left center, RBI (3-1 BBBK); Wallace,Austin scored from second base. 4 3
Benavidez,Chris singled through the left side of the infield, RBI (0-1 K); Amoroso,Jake scored from second
base. 4 4
McCown,Trent doubled down the left field line (1-2 KFFB); Benavidez,Chris advanced from first base to third
base. 4 4
Fernandez,Nico struck out looking (3-2 BBSBSK). 4 4
Miller,Alex struck out swinging (1-2 BKKS). 4 4

West Texas AM - Top of 6th WT utd
utd pitching change: Robb,Christian replaces Nielsen,Luke. 4 4
Franklin,Will hit by pitch (3-0 BBB). 4 4
Bunker,Brock sacrifice bunt to the infield, p to 1b (1-1 FB); Franklin,Will advanced to second base. 4 4
Police,Jacob lined out to lf (0-0). 4 4
Haynes,Timothy intentionally walked (0-0). 4 4
Castellanos,Daniel popped up in first base side foul territory putout by 2b (3-2 BBSBS). 4 4

UT Dallas - Bottom of 6th WT utd
Hastings,Korson grounded out to short, ss to 1b (2-2 KBFB). 4 4
Montee,Jackson grounded out to third base, 3b to 1b (0-2 SF). 4 4
Wallace,Austin grounded out to second base, 2b to 1b (1-2 SBKF). 4 4

West Texas AM - Top of 7th WT utd
utd pitching change: Hickman,Gavin replaces Robb,Christian. 4 4
Hobdy,Jonluke struck out swinging (1-2 KFBS). 4 4
Reyes,Luis struck out swinging (2-2 BKBKS). 4 4
Rackham,Zac popped up to shallow right field putout by 2b (1-2 BKF). 4 4

UT Dallas - Bottom of 7th WT utd



WT pitching change: Kettner,Riley replaces Griffin,Cade. 4 4
Garza,Albert struck out swinging (0-2 KKFS). 4 4
Amoroso,Jake lined out to rf (1-2 FFB). 4 4
Benavidez,Chris singled to left field (0-1 F). 4 4
McCown,Trent singled to left center (1-0 B); Benavidez,Chris advanced from first base to third base. 4 4
Fernandez,Nico grounded out to the right side of the infield, 2b to 1b (0-0). 4 4

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 4   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

West Texas AM - Top of 8th WT utd
Picciano,Anthony singled in the infield, bunt (1-1 BK). 4 4
WT substitution: Thomas,Tristin pinch hitting for Franklin,Will. 4 4
Thomas,Tristin sacrifice bunt to the infield, p to 1b (1-1 KB); Picciano,Anthony advanced to second base. 4 4
Picciano,Anthony advanced to third base on a wild pitch. 4 4
Bunker,Brock singled up the middle, RBI (2-0 BB); Picciano,Anthony scored. 5 4
Police,Jacob flied out to cf (1-1 SB). 5 4
Haynes,Timothy walked (3-0 BBBB); Bunker,Brock advanced to second base. 5 4
utd pitching change: Klyng,Kasey replaces Hickman,Gavin. 5 4
Castellanos,Daniel lined out to lf (1-2 KFB). 5 4

UT Dallas - Bottom of 8th WT utd
WT position change: Thomas,Tristin remains in the game at rf 5 4
Miller,Alex struck out swinging (2-2 BBKFS). 5 4
Hastings,Korson walked (3-0 BBBB). 5 4
Montee,Jackson popped up to the left side of the infield putout by ss (0-2 KF). 5 4
Wallace,Austin flied out to shallow right field putout by rf (0-0). 5 4

West Texas AM - Top of 9th WT utd
Hobdy,Jonluke homered to deep left field, RBI (1-0 B). 6 4
Reyes,Luis flied out to shallow right field putout by rf (3-2 SKBBB). 6 4
Rackham,Zac hit by pitch (3-2 FBBFB). 6 4
Picciano,Anthony flied out to left center putout by cf (0-0). 6 4
Thomas,Tristin singled up the middle (0-1 S); Rackham,Zac advanced from first base to third base. 6 4
Thomas,Tristin stole second base. 6 4
Bunker,Brock grounded out to short, ss to 1b (1-2 BKF). 6 4

UT Dallas - Bottom of 9th WT utd
WT pitching change: Welbourne,Kanon replaces Kettner,Riley. 6 4
Garza,Albert singled down the right field line (2-1 BFB). 6 4
Amoroso,Jake doubled to right center (2-1 BBK); Garza,Albert advanced from first base to third base. 6 4
Benavidez,Chris struck out looking (3-2 BBSFBK). 6 4
McCown,Trent doubled to left center, 2RBI (2-2 SBSFFB); Garza,Albert scored; Amoroso,Jake scored from
second base. 6 6
utd substitution: Peoples,Peyton pinch running for McCown,Trent. 6 6
Fernandez,Nico popped up to short (0-1 S). 6 6
Peoples,Peyton advanced to third base on a passed ball. 6 6
Miller,Alex walked (3-2 BBSSBB). 6 6
WT pitching change: Lake,Shea replaces Welbourne,Kanon. 6 6
Hastings,Korson singled to shallow left field, walk off, RBI (2-2 BSBK); Peoples,Peyton scored, unearned;
Miller,Alex advanced to second base. 6 7


